

Lippes Mathias Wexler Friedman LLP Attorney Thomas B. Hughes Elected President of West Side Community Services, Inc.'s Board of Directors

December 21, 2020 | PRESS RELEASES

BUFFALO, NY –Lippes Mathias Wexler Friedman LLP Senior Associate, Thomas B. Hughes, was elected President of West Side Community Services, Inc.'s (WSCS) Board of Directors. Prior to being elected as president, Tom served as Vice President of WSCS' board of directors.

Tom is a member of the firm's Corporate & Securities Practice Team where he assists clients with entity formation, restructuring, and dissolution; contract drafting and negotiating; corporate governance and compliance; and other general corporate matters. Additionally, he is a member of the firm's Asset Receivable Management Practice Team.

About West Side Community Services, Inc.

West Side Community Services, Inc. serve the needs of Buffalo West Siders of all ages through a variety of programs and services. With a strong focus on prevention and guided by the values of equity, humility, and effectiveness and collaboration, WSCS offers education, arts, wellness, and prevention programs for young children, families, school-age kids and teens, adults, and senior citizens living on the West Side. WSCS works to ensure the well-being of a vibrant and dynamic West Side by engaging, supporting and connecting its residents.

About Lippes Mathias Wexler Friedman

Lippes Mathias Wexler Friedman LLP is a full-service law firm with more than 120 attorneys serving clients regionally, nationally and internationally. With offices in Buffalo, Albany and New York, N.Y.; Greater Toronto Area; Chicago, Ill.; Jacksonville, Fla.; and Washington, D.C., the firm represents publicly and privately-owned companies, private equity and venture capital firms, real estate developers, financial institutions, municipalities, governmental entities, and individuals.

Year after year, Lippes Mathias is proud to be recognized by The Best Lawyers in America®, U.S. News - Best Lawyers®, Super Lawyers and Chambers USA.

Related Team



Thomas B. HughesPartner | Team CoLeader - Securities